transition from IGAAP to Ind AS have been provided in NOTE 39 of the financial statements, respectively.

Share capital

There has been no change in the Authorized, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the Company during the financial year 2018-19.

Accordingly, as on March 31, 2019, the Authorized share capital stood at ` 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 
(Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital stood at ` 10,15,44,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Crore Fifteen Lakhs Forty Four Thousands Only) divided into 1,01,54,400 (One Crores One Lakhs Fifty Four Thousands and Four Hundred) of